

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.489 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
3.	06.11.2025	<p><b><u>CVBR, J</u></b></p> <p>It is stated that the appeal is filed by the claimant and notice sent to the Insurance Company was returned unserved with an endorsement 'addressee left'.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to file substitute service application to take out notice on respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to file an application for substitute service within a period of three weeks from today.</p> <p>List on 04.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>CVBR,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>CHS</i></p>	